
NCHA Super Stakes 2026 as of: 03/19/2026

Super Stakes Classic: 5/6 Open 2nd Go Round - 03/23/2026 - Monday

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #1

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
1 999 SMOOTH TALKIN STYLE GUSTAVO SVERZUT RODRIGO TABOGASMOOTH CATTYO 218
2 417 STEVIE REY VON FULTS RANCH LTD SEAN FLYNNKAVIARRO gc 216
3 453 HASHTAGS GCH LAND & CATTLE CO CHRIS BATESHASHS PEPDUALREYOI 216
4 467 METALLIC CAT CASEY & CODIE GREEN CASEY GREENCORTEZAO 217
5 867 STEVIE REY VON MARK RUFF GEOFFREY SHEEHANLYONESSO 215
6 742 ROLLZ ROYCE J T & SANDRA NEAL CLAY JOHNSONREYCHEL ROYCEOI 218.5
7 935 METELES CAT SLATE RIVER RANCH JOHN MITCHELLEMELYO 216.5
8 301 METALLIC REBEL MICHAEL & JENNIFER 

COOPER
MICHAEL COOPERBELLA LOUELLAO c 220

9 896 CR GOTCHA COVERED MARK SENN CRAIG THOMPSONGOTCHA BELIEVINGO g 218.5
10 612 ROLLZ ROYCE MARY LATTIMORE SEAN FLYNNLOVE MACHENEO 216.5
11 1115 DUAL REYISH BILLY WOLF CADE SHEPARDCUTEISH DESIREO c 216.5
12 503 METALLIC CAT GLENN & SHARI HIRT R L CHARTIERMETALLIC REYNSO 213.5
13 910 HOTTISH SHERMAN LIVESTOCK & 

LAND
LLOYD DENNIS COXHOTTISH LINKO g 216

14 868 METALLIC CAT DANA RUSSELL JAMES PAYNEWILD AND BLUO 215

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #2

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
15 740 ROLLZ ROYCE NANCY AND STEVE 

MARTIN
CULLEN CHARTIERNU ROLLZ ROYCEO 214

16 279 IM COUNTIN CHECKS CIRCLE Y RANCH WES ASHLOCKQUINTANOI 219.5
17 692 METALLIC REBEL MEYER M6 HORSES WESLEY GALYEANARMOURO c 215.5
18 504 STEVIE REY VON MELISSA HOELSCHER JUSTIN WHITEHONEY BEEZOI c 214
19 1012 METALLIC CAT TEN/27 RANCH JESSE LENNOXDA BABYO g 222
20 683 STEVIE REY VON BRETT & JODY 

MCGLOTHLIN
BRETT MCGLOTHLINSOMEKINDOFLOVESTRUCKOI 214.5

21 598 STEVIE REY VON KT RANCH LLC BRANDON WESTFALLSTEVIENESSO c 214
22 980 METALLIC REBEL ALEXA STENT JOHN SANISLOWMR PEEPSOI 214.5
23 258 STEVIE REY VON TODD CARPENTER WILLIAM MOORESWEET ON STEVIEO c 217.5
24 939 METALLIC CAT SLATE RIVER RANCH JOHN MITCHELLSHAYLAO 214.5
25 153 ROLLZ ROYCE BELLA BANUELOS COOKIE BANUELOSANYTHINGBUTORDINARYO c 216
26 234 METALLIC REBEL CHARLES BURGER JIMMIE ANNOOTLBR HICAPOOOI c c 214
27 812 DONT STOPP BELIEVIN PHILIP & MARY ANN RAPP RYAN RAPPRED LIGHTSO gc 222
28 621 METALLIC CAT LAZY DIAMOND LLC ERIC WISEHARTIT REVOLVES AROUNDMEO c 213.5

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #3

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
29 552 STEVIE REY VON J+ RANCHES LLC THOMAS BRAYGETTN WICKED WITH ITOI c 214
30 425 STEVIE REY VON GALE FORCE QUARTER 

HORSES
PHILIP RAPPHYPEMANO gc 218.5

31 415 STEVIE REY VON FULTS RANCH LTD BEAU GALYEANBREYKIN BADO c 219.5
32 163 REYZIN THE CASH RENATO E REZENDE 

BARBOSA
KENNETH PLATTREY DUDEO c 219.5

33 110 ROLLZ ROYCE CANDY & GREG ABSHIRE MICHAEL COOPERVITANNIO c 218
34 937 COOL N HOT SLATE RIVER RANCH JOHN MITCHELLIVIEO 214.5
35 807 DONT STOPP BELIEVIN PHILIP & MARY ANN RAPP RYAN RAPPDONT STOP SWINGINO gc 217.5
36 759 CR HIGHLIGHT SAMANTHA OLSON BENJAMIN 

ROBERSON
CR SWEET LIGHTSO 218.5

37 620 BADBOONARISING BRETT LAWSON BRETT LAWSONGANGSTAA OF LOVEOI gc 213.5
38 508 HIGH BROW CAT LINDA HOLMES RYAN RAPPCATO 214.5
39 955 METALLIC REBEL TONY & LARABETH SMITH GAVIN CALLAHANREBELS TOP GUNOI gc gc 214
40 1117 CR GOTCHA COVERED BILLY WOLF CADE SHEPARDMARTINIS GOTCHAO g 214.5
41 456 HASHTAGS REAGAN GLENN MORGAN CROMERPRICE TAGGO c 215.5
42 1119 METALLIC CAT BILLY WOLF AUSTIN SHEPARDPINK FLOYDDO 217



# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #4

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
43 158 REYZIN THE CASH KATE GAUGHAN 

BANUELOS
ADAN BANUELOSREYZIN THE LIMITO c 218.5

44 586 HOTTISH RANDY KELLEY KOLBY MOOREANVILOI 216
45 1072 DUAL SMART REY SCOTT WARDLEY TOSTEN PETERSONDUAL CD SLICKERO gc 216
46 679 METALLIC REBEL DAVID & STACIE MCDAVID CLINT ALLENDMAC JOAN OF ARCO c 216.5
47 1017 METALLIC CAT TEN/27 RANCH ADAN BANUELOSSTARR SPANGLEDO gc 218.5
48 1120 REYZIN THE CASH BILLY WOLF AUSTIN SHEPARDREYZIN JEWELSO c 219
49 763 KIT KAT SUGAR BARRETT OWENS DAVID COSTELLOKITKAT N AROUNDOI 216
50 732 REYZIN THE CASH DEB MULLINS CASEY GREENREYZED RIGHTO gc 217
51 649 STEVIE REY VON MELISSA LYONS KORY POUNDSSTEVIE PLEASEO gc 215.5
52 690 STEVIE REY VON NICK MEAGHER ROWDY LARSONSTRATOCAZTEROI 215.5
53 1060 CR GOTCHA COVERED VP CUTTING HORSES LLC CASS TATUMCOVERED IN CATO 219
54 207 ROLLZ ROYCE BOSQUE RANCH 

PERFORMANCE HORSES 
LLC

KORY POUNDSROLLZIN RIGHT ALONGO c 216.5

55 264 REYZIN THE CASH DAWN CHAPMAN MIKE WOODCRICKET REYZIN CASHO c 219
56 594 PG HEAVILY ARMED DAVID KREBBS RYAN MOORESHOOT EM STRAIGHTO 214

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #5

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
57 1121 ROLLZ ROYCE BILLY WOLF AUSTIN SHEPARDROLLZ EHO 217
58 544 DUAL SMART REY J FIVE HORSE RANCH 

MGMT LLC
MATT GAINESPOSITANOO 214

59 220 METALLIC REBEL CHRIS & TRACY 
BRENGARD

MATT MILLERSHEZSOMETHINSWEETO c 218

60 567 METELES CAT JOEY JINGOLI BRANDON WESTFALLTELES WHATS COOLO g 213.5
61 243 METALLIC REBEL C4 CUTTING HORSES LLC  GAVIN CALLAHANREBELIOUS LIL SISTEROI c c 214
62 553 DUAL REYISH J+ RANCHES LLC THOMAS BRAYMAGICK MADNESSOI c 213.5
63 903 IM COUNTIN CHECKS MARK SENN RYAN HOWELLTIME TO CHECKOI g 215
64 1155 ROLLZ ROYCE ALYSSA DVORAK TOM DVORAKBETTERTHANABENTLEYOI 216
65 404 HOTTISH JEFFREY & JENNIFER 

CHRISTMANN FOLAND
GEOFFREY SHEEHANTHE SHOOTISSTO c 220.5

66 350 REYZIN THE CASH DACOLE INVESTMENT 
COMPANY

MONTY BUNTINDELUXE CASHHO gc 219.5

67 255 HASHTAGS TODD CARPENTER WILLIAM MOOREDUTCHESS DELUXEO 216
68 710 HASHTAGS KATHLEEN MOORE JAMES PAYNEJAZLYNO 222.5
69 498 REYZIN THE CASH DOTTIE ST CLAIR HILL ADAN BANUELOSSKYLERO c 217.5
70 245 BAMA JELLY C4 CUTTING HORSES LLC  GAVIN CALLAHANREYL JELLYOI 217

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #6

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
71 838 BADBOONARISING RIO ROCA LAND & CATTLE 

CO
GRANT SETNICKACONUNDRUM RISINGO gc 217

72 275 SANNMAN CIRCLE C LIVESTOCK SCOTT FERGUSONSDP STOLEN DANCEOI 215
73 497 ROLLZ ROYCE ANGIE HIGHLAND ERIC MAGBYFLASHING MY ROYCEOI g 219
74 507 STEVIE REY VON LINDA HOLMES KENNETH PLATTAREYBEO c 222
75 709 METALLIC REBEL KATHLEEN MOORE LLOYD DENNIS COXHAUTE N MARVELOUSO 213.5
76 414 HOTTISH FULTS / JACKPOT 

PARTNERSHIP
BEAU GALYEANMUI FUEGOO 217

77 360 ONCE IN A BLU BOON VICTOR & JENNIFER DAVIS BRADEY DAVISBLUE BEACONO g 214.5
78 1129 HOTTISH WR DIVERSIFIED 

HOLDINGS LP
WILLIAM MOOREHOTT ABRAO 219

79 766 ROLLZ ROYCE PAINTED VALLEY RANCH ZEB CORVINROLLIN STYLISHOI 215
80 680 STEVIE REY VON DAVID & STACIE MCDAVID CLINT ALLENDMAC TEXAS FLOODO gc 215.5
81 576 STEVIE REY VON E T JONES CLAY JOHNSONESTEVEZOI g 217
82 1038 STEVIE REY VON MARIA TRANBERG ERIC FERREIRAMOOVE VON OVEROI 216
83 541 REYZIN THE CASH IRONROCK RANCH LLC CHRIS JOHNSRUDTHE PLAYERROI c 218
84 658 HOTTISH JOHN MANCUSO JONATHAN ROGERSREYNIN FIREO g 217



Cattle Classes: O = Open, N = Non-Pro, A = Amateur, I = Intermediate, L = Limited

48 (plus ties) will advance to the 5/6 Open Semi Finals
Sub-classes: s = Senior, g = Gelding,  c = Chrome Cash

19 (plus ties) will advance to the 5/6 Int. Open Finals



NCHA Super Stakes 2026 as of: 03/19/2026

Super Stakes Classic: 5/6 Open 2nd Go Round - 03/24/2026 - Tuesday

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #1

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
85 611 KIT KAT SUGAR WILMA LARSEN DANA LARSENKITOI 213.5
86 184 ROLLZ ROYCE BEECHFORK RANCH CADE SHEPARDWRECKED THE ROLLZO 218
87 112 HOTTISH DUSTIN & DEENA ADAMS CULLEN CHARTIERHOT GIRL ISHO 217.5
88 374 SMOOTH TALKIN STYLE DOUBLE B RANCH AUSTIN SHEPARDSO FINEO c 220.5
89 233 DUAL REYISH CHARLES BURGER GEOFFREY SHEEHANLBR GAVYNO 214.5
90 302 CR GOTCHA COVERED MICHAEL & JENNIFER 

COOPER
MICHAEL COOPERFLATLINEEO g 218.5

91 1150 METALLIC CAT WES & CINDY SMITH BRAD BAXTERMACHAOI 215.5
92 108 REYZIN THE CASH 4Y RANCH INC MIKE WOODTUMMY RUBSO c 215
93 817 HASHTAGS REATA CUTTING HORSES 

LLC 
RANDY CHARTIERRIP IT NN GRIP ITOI sg sg 213.5

94 562 HASHTAGS JH NAIL RANCH INC KENNETH PLATTTOO HOT TO TAGGO gc 218.5
95 524 BADBOONARISING IRON HEART 

PERFORMANCE HORSES 
LLC

TANGUY SAULNIERBADNESSOI c c 215

96 906 DUAL REYISH AUSTIN & STACY SHEPARD CADE SHEPARDDUALZO 220
97 739 BADBOONARISING NANCY AND STEVE 

MARTIN
CULLEN CHARTIERCATAHOOCHIE MOMO c 219

98 849 DUAL REYISH ROCKIN R RANCH SCOTT AMOSBENNZO 214
99 267 METALLIC CAT DAWN CHAPMAN MIKE WOODLOUISS VUITTONO g 216

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #2

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
100 635 CR GOTCHA COVERED RAY & BRENDA LIPSEY TARIN RICECR MISS MAYZIEO 221
101 195 STEVIE REY VON BITTERROOT RANCH LLC MONTY BUNTINSTERLING STARLIGHTO c 214
102 1010 BADBOONARISING TEN/27 RANCH COOPER CLARKBADD COMPANYOI gc gc 215.5
103 322 METALLIC REBEL CROCKETT SAND & 

GRAVEL
TARIN RICEBETHESAREBELO 217.5

104 721 STEVIE REY VON KATHLEEN MOORE LLOYD DENNIS COXVOODOO TOYO 220
105 578 CR GOTCHA COVERED SCOTT & D'LYNN JONES R L CHARTIERGOTCHA SOME FUNO g 217.5
106 853 KIT KAT SUGAR ROCKIN R RANCH SCOTT AMOSKATILAC RANCHO g 218
107 660 ONCE IN A BLU BOON MARGOT HAZELL INC TOSTEN PETERSONJUST ONCEO g 221.5
108 535 METALLIC REBEL IRON ROSE RANCH JESSE LENNOXSTEELE MAGNOLIAO 219
109 630 BADBOONARISING LEVISAY FARMS LLC MONTY BUNTINSHES A LITTLE FREAKO c 216
110 825 STEVIE REY VON REIMEL CREEK RANCH LLC TOSTEN PETERSONSMART STEVIE CHICO c 218
111 1071 HOTTISH CAROL ANDERSON WARD CLAYTON CARTERSWISHOI g g 217
112 306 CR GOTCHA COVERED COUNTRY BOY SYNDICATE ED FLYNNMIMIC MY MOVESOI 216
113 131 DUAL SMART REY ANDERSON CATTLE CO R L CHARTIERMOMS PIEO 217
114 216 STEVIE REY VON GERALD BRECKE RANDALL WESTTWO STEP STEVEOI g g 216.5

# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #3

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
115 863 BADBOONARISING ROSE VALLEY RANCH MICHAEL COOPERBET ON BLKO gc 219.5
116 850 CR GOTCHA COVERED ROCKIN R RANCH SCOTT AMOSCOVERED UPO g 219.5
117 1076 STEVIE REY VON WEATHERBY RANCH BOYD RICEVON KATNESSO s 220
118 714 PLAYGUN KATHLEEN MOORE JAMES PAYNEPEPPERED BYA PLAYGUNO g 214.5
119 596 METALLIC REBEL KT RANCH LLC BRANDON WESTFALLPRF SHESA REBELO c 218.5
120 1158 METALLIC CAT MAUS FARM CHRISTIAN MILLERSILVERS GONNA PLAYO 213.5
121 435 ROLLZ ROYCE JODY & BRIDGET GALYEAN JODY GALYEANMISS PHANTOM CATOI 215
122 932 CALL ME MITCH SLATE RIVER RANCH COY SPITZCALL ME JUNEOI 214
123 883 BADBOONARISING TK SAMPSON HAYDEN UPTONAZUULO 215.5
124 1160 HOTTISH ROCK CREEK RANCH ED DUFURRENAHOTT WHEELLZO 215.5
125 155 HIGH BROW CAT KATE GAUGHAN 

BANUELOS
COOKIE BANUELOSBAD INFLUENCEO g 217.5

126 241 STEVIE REY VON C4 CUTTING HORSES LLC  GAVIN CALLAHANLIZZY VONOI c c 216
127 816 DONT STOPP BELIEVIN REATA CUTTING HORSES 

LLC 
RYAN RAPPCREEEPINO gc 218.5

128 280 STEVIE REY VON CIRCLE Y RANCH WES ASHLOCKSTEVIE REYZ BLUEZOI 218
129 1025 DUAL SMART REY ROBERT THIGPEN GRANT SETNICKABROWN NOODLESO gc 220



# Horse Sire Owner Rider Score
Cattle Set #4

Subs
O I

ClsWO Prev
130 313 STEVIE REY VON COWAN RANCH, INC. SHANE CARLONHEARTSTRINGSSOI 213.5
131 872 ROLLZ ROYCE MIKE RUTHERFORD CODY HEDLUNDKINDA SHINEY ROLLZO g 216.5
132 261 HOTTISH ELLEN CARTER ERIC MAGBYXTRA HOTTOI g 215.5
133 227 ROLLZ ROYCE ASHTYN BROWN LANCE COOPERRUNROUND SUEO 216
134 177 DUAL REY CELENA BASADRE RODRIGO TABOGAREYL SHADYO 216
135 132 METALLIC REBEL ANDERSON CATTLE CO R L CHARTIERRAMBLN ROSEO 215.5
136 262 STEVIE REY VON ALYSSA  CASAROTTI-

MORETTI
MONTY BUNTINVON LADYO c 213.5

137 984 STEVIE REY VON STEVIES BEST BET 
PARTNERS

LANCE COOPERSTEVIES BEST BETO c 220

138 545 STEVIE REY VON J FIVE HORSE RANCH 
MGMT LLC

MATT GAINESSALERNOO 216.5

139 1069 REYZIN THE CASH CAROL ANDERSON WARD CLAYTON CARTERREYZED FOR GREATNESSOI c c 220.5
140 956 DUAL REYISH SOLO SELECT HORSES KENNETH PLATTLBR HANGEMO c 216.5
141 750 STEVIE REY VON ARTHUR NOBLE BRADEY DAVISCH BETH DUTTONO 219
142 715 STEVIE REY VON KATHLEEN MOORE LLOYD DENNIS COXRENEGADES AND ROSESO c 216
143 229 REYZIN THE CASH BUCK CREEK QUARTER 

HORSES LLC
CLAY JOHNSONNICOLE L GOI 217

144 196 METALLICS MVP AUSTIN BLAKE AUSTIN BLAKEOG PLAYBOYOI 216
Cattle Classes: O = Open, N = Non-Pro, A = Amateur, I = Intermediate, L = Limited

48 (plus ties) will advance to the 5/6 Open Semi Finals
Sub-classes: s = Senior, g = Gelding,  c = Chrome Cash

19 (plus ties) will advance to the 5/6 Int. Open Finals


